507663449 12/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7710589

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | | | | | |
|--|--------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| JEFFREY P. BALDWIN | 1 | | | 12/22/2022 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Name: | TITAN | TITAN3 TECHNOLOGY LLC | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 2113 5 | 2113 SOUTH 48TH STREET, SUITE 105 | | | | | |
| City: | TEMPI | TEMPE | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ARIZO | ARIZONA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 85282 | 85282 | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 16774 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | | n the d | e-mail address first; if that is uns | successful it will be sent | | | |
| using a fax number, it | | d; if th | at is unsuccessful, it will be sen | | | | |
| | | | 302700 | | | | |
| • | | nt@boothudall.com NTAL OWENS | | | | | |
| | | W. RIO SALADO PKWY., STE. 215 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | PE, ARIZONA 85281 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 22000.080US-CIP | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | CHANTAL OWENS | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | /Chantal Owens/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 12/22/2022 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| source=Assignment_080 source=Assignment_080 | | - | - | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

The following inventor ("Assignor") has invented certain processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries, and/or new improvements in a/an "**Powered Wall Plate**" filed as Utility Patent Application No. **16774878** on January 28, 2020 (collectively the "Inventions"):

Jeffrey P. Baldwin, Anthem, AZ

Titan3 Technology LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Arizona whose address is 2113 South 48th Street, Suite 105, Tempe, AZ 85282, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Inventions.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby: 1) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Inventions.

Assignor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Inventions, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Inventions and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Inventions and for vesting title to the Inventions in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignor hereby grants to **Titan3 Technology**, **LLC**, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

| Executed this | 22nd _{day of} | December | , 20 ²² at | Phoenix, AZ | |
|---------------|------------------------|----------|-----------------------|------------------|--|
| | · | | | (City and State) | |

By Inventor: Galawin

Page 2 of 2